

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 13-0440, Version: 2

Treasurer-Tax Collector recommending the Board adopt Resolution **047-2013** to grant the authority to accept partial payments from the taxpayer to pay for delinquent unsecured taxes.

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost

None

Background

Revenue and Taxation Code 2927.6 authorizes the Board by ordinance or resolution to grant authority to the Tax Collector to accept partial payments for payment of delinquent unsecured taxes.

Reason for Recommendation

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has determined that accepting partial payments would expedite collection of delinquent unsecured taxes.

Action(s) to be taken following Board approval

- 1) The Board of Supervisors to adopt a resolution to grant authority to the Tax Collector to accept partial payments for payment of delinquent unsecured taxes.
- 2) Authorize the Chairman of the Board to sign the resolution.

Contact

C.L. Raffety, CPA

Concurrences

County Counsel